Stadtverwaltung Strausberg
Turnhallenbelegung Grundschule am Waldchen 2024/2025

giiltig ab 02.09.2024

Stand: 10.09.2024

Zeit

Montag

Dienstag

Mittwoch

Donnerstag

Freitag

Samstag

Sonntag

07.30 -

08.00

08.00 -

08.30

08.30 -

09.00

09.00 -

09.30

09.30 -

10.00

Familiensport SRB e.V.

10.00 -

10.30

Kinder-Eltern-Sport

Familiensport SRB e.V.

10.30 -

11.00

Unterricht

Unterricht

Unterricht

Unterricht

Unterricht

Sascha Bérs

Kinder-Eltern-Sport

11.00 -

11.30

bis 14.45 Uhr

bis 14.00 Uhr

bis 14.45 Uhr

bis 14.45 Uhr

bis 15.00 Uhr

Tel. 0179/ 7654016

Sascha Béars

11.30 -

12.00

Tel. 1079 / 7654016

12.00 -

12.30

12.30 -

13.00

13.00 -

13.30

13.30 -

14.00

14.00 -

14.30

KSB

14.30 -

15.00

Integrations-

15.00 -

15.30

Hort am Waldchen

Sport AG (Schule)

VC SRB

JSVSRBe.V. *

FuRRballgruppe

15.30 -

16.00

ab 14.45 Uhr

"Kids"

André Rose

16.00 -

16.30

KSC, Handball

JSVSRBe.V. *

JSVSRBe.V. *

Tel. 0176/85031030

16.30 -

17.00

FC SRB

Frau Schwier

André Rose

André Rose

17.00 -

17.30

F2 Herr Krebs

Tel. 0176/85031030

Tel. 0176/85031030

FC SRB

17.30 -

18.00

Frauen

18.00 -

18.30

Frau Janik

Familiensport SRB e.V.

18.30 -

19.00

KSC SRB e.V. *

Ghettokickers

19.00 -

19.30

SSV Empor 1963 e.V.

FuRballtennis

Sascha Bérs

19.30 -

20.00

20.00 -

20.30

Sven Griebel

Herr Schafer

Tel. 0179 / 7654016

SSV Empor 1963 e.V.

20.30 -

21.00

Sven Griebel

21.00 -

21.30

Tel. 0152 / 53140731

21.30 -

22.00

*Nov. 24 - 01.05.2025

*02.09. - 31.10.24 und

01.04.25 - 31.08.25
17.00 - 18.30 Uhr







